EXHIBIT VIII

mAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name und addressi CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Clearview Wellness Facility Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 06

4700 Broadway Avenue Date: August 10, 2021 Date: December 9. 2022

Lorsiu, Ohio 44052

OWNER: (Name and addressy ARCHITECT: /Name wmd address) CONTRACTOR: rNime umd adddress)
Clearview Local Schonl District G Group Senz Builders. I

4700 Broadway Avenue 520 South Main Street RUS5 Broadway Road

Lorain. Ohio 44052 Suite 2531 Cleveland. Ohio 44147

Akron, Ohio 44311

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert u detuiled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhebits. Also mclude agreed upon adjustments
attributable o executed Construction Change Directives.)

PCOS #53: Concession Room, Exterior Lights and added power in Weight Room: ADD $37,195.52

PCOS #54: Owner directed fencing revision: ADD $4,946.47

Total: $42,141.99

The original Contract Sum was $ 4.287,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 3.761,610.88

The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was $ 8.048.610.88

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amoum of $ 42,141.9y
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 8.090,752.87

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order dues not nclude adjusiments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxmum Price. or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive unul the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order 1s executed 10 supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

GiP’D Group Senz Builders, Inc Clearview Local School District
A A 35 1ne) CONTRACTOR ¢Firmt names OWNER (Fira name)
. ) Robert B, Sﬁ?i'fa’é’b::‘a"’sl‘&“;;i:‘“ __Zg%gw;v M
SIGNATURE . GNATURE e e o SIGNATYRE
B gle&z m, c=Us
Russell Gavhean, Project Manager Ruhert Seitz Date: 2023.01.26 10:00:00 05 00"
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TIiTLE PRINTER NAME AND TITLE
12/09/2022 oz,
DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2017, Copynght £ 1978 1987 2000 . 2001 and 2017 by The Amencan Instilute of Architects All nghls reservad

a This document
was produced by AlA soltware at 10:05 33 ET on 12!/09/2022 under Osder No 2114338179 which expires on 07/18/2023, is nol for resale. is licensed for one-lime
use only. and may only be used in accordance with lhe AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Senvice To repart copyright vialattons, e-mail copyrighi@aia org
User Notes: (3B9ADALT)



SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE | OF 3

PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.O.S. #53 PR-18 AFTER EXTRAS

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: 12-2-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7,202}

SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTE.

8055 BRUADVIEW ROAD * BROADVIEW HEIGHTS. OHIO 44147 * 440-BIH- 101 [ / 'AX 440-838-1806




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE2 OF 3

SOUTH SHORE S 5,670.67
METROPOLITAN S 11,520.00
RICELAND S 9,525.00
NATIONAL S 486.20
PAINTING 3 1,200.00
PROTECTION, CLEANUP $ 2,500.00
DUMPSTER $ 500.00
SEITZ BUILDERS, INC. HR.@ $75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD S -
OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE

TOTAL COSTS $  31,401.87
15 % OVERHEAD S 4,710.28
SUBTOTAL $  36,112.15
3% BOND & INSURANCE S 1,083.36
TOTAL $  37,195.52

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS IS RECEIVED BEFORE 12-7-22, IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABGVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOID.

SIGNATURE: DATE
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE

SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT.

BD35 BROADVIEW ROAD * BROADVIEW HEIGHTS. OHI 44147 * 440-838-101 1 FAX 440-838-1806




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE 3 0F 3

CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES

(To be included with each Change Order agreement)

ARTICLEI

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TO, HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONEY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME IS SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE It

CHANGES TO AND EFFECTS UPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS, MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS.

ARTICLE III

THE AMOUNT (5) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FULL REIMBURSEMENT
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED.
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK OF THIS CONTRACT (INCLUDING OTHER CHANGES
ORDERS), CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

BO55 BROADVIEW ROAI * BROADVIEW HEIGHTS. OHIO 44147 * 440-838- 1011 / FAX 440-838-1806




@AIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name und address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number. 2015200 19
Clearview Wetlness Facility Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 018

4700 Broadway Avenue Daie: August 10, 201 Proposal Request Date: November |6,
Lorain, Ohio 44052 2022

OWNER: (name and addresss ARCHITECT: (e and wddress CONTRACTOR: (rame and addressy
Clearview Local School District GPD Group Seitz Builders, (ne,

4700 Broadway Avenue 320 South Main Street 8055 Broadway Road

Lorain. Ohio 44052 Suite 2531 Cleveland. Ohio 44147

Akron, Ohio 44311t

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes 10 the Comtract Sum and Contract Time for proposed medifications o
the Contract Documents deseribed herein, The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Fourtcen (14) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission

(Inscrt a detuiled description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and. if applicable. attach or veference

specific exhibits. )
See attached drawings to add exterior lighting to the entry canopy, add power in the concessions area, add outlets
for weight room equipment, and add casework and CMU wall for concessions storage.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Russell Gayheart, Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709 - 2018, Copyright &= 1993, 2001 and 2018 by The American Institule of Architects. Al rights reserved

B This documen] was
produced by AIA software at 09.35:39 ET on 11/16/2022 under Order No.2114338179 which expres on Q7/18/2023, is nol for resale is Bcensed for one-ime use
only, and may anly be used in accordance wilh the AA Contract Documents® Terms of Service To report cepyright violations, e-mail copynghti@a a.0rg
User Notes: {3BYADASE|
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electric

589 Ternes Lane

Date: November 22, 2022

To: Seitz Builders, Inc.
8055 Broadview Road
Broadview Hts., Ohio 44147

Elyria, Ohio 44035

South Shore Electric, Inc.

Phone 440-366-6289

Fax

440-366-6940

kbuckley@southshoreelectricinc.com

Attn.: Bob Seitz / Nick Hurst
Project:  Clearview Wellness Facility
From: South Shore Electric, Inc.
PCO: PR-018
SSEICR# 12
Scope: provide lighting at canopy, power for concession area, add fioor box power for weight room equipment
Qty Description Mat Unit Mat Ext Labor unit Labor Ext
1 intercept existing exterior lighting circuit $5.00 $5.00 0.5 0.5
2 type DA fixtures with freight $322.48) $644.96 1 2
2 cut intg existing soffit $5.00 $10.00 1 2
3 4" square box with support $8.00 $24.00 0.5 1.5
40 3/4" EMT conduit with fittings $2.40 $96.00 0.05 2
120  |#12 THHN Wire $0.24 $28.80 0.005 0.6
1 R&R Ceiling Tile $0.00 $0.00 0.5 0.5
2 dedicated receptacies $8.00 $16.00 0.5 1
2 20/1 22KAIC breakers for existing panel $26.10 $52.20 0.2 0.4
2 cut box into block / fish wall $20.00 $40.00 1.5 3
3 4" square box with support $8.00 $24.00 0.5 1.5
70 3/4" EMT conduit with fittings $2.40 $168.00 0.05 3.5
350 #12 THHN Wire $0.24 $84.00 0.005 1.75
1 |R&R Ceiling Tile $0.00 $0.00 0.5 0.5
1 floor box with cover $272.00 $272.00 15 1.5
1 R&R floor tile - cut at floor box $10.00 $10.00 3 3
1 cut/remove/patch concrete floor $350.00 $350.00 16 16
1 connect to existing floor box $10.00 $10.00 0.5 0.5
20 1" PVC conduit with fittings $2.40 $48.00 0.05 1
60 |#12 THHN Wire 50.24 $14.40 0.005 0.3
1 |as-builds / documentation $2.00 $2.00 0.5 0.5
Material $1,899.36 Labor Hrs 43.55
No Tax $0.00 Labor$/hr $74.76
Mat Total $1,899.36 Labor Total $3,255.80
M&L Subtotal $5,155.16 ME&L Subtotal
10% Markup $515.52 10% Markup
Total $5,670.67 Total

Please issue a change order as authorization to proceed. Any questions, comments or concerns, please do not

hesitate to contact me at my office at 440-366-6289, email at buckleyk@southshoreetectricine.com or my cell at
216-389-5371

Respectfully submitted,

Keith A. Buckley

President

1:2021-305 Clearview Wellness - PR-018 Proposal - $SE-CR.12




THE METROPOLITAN BUILDERS INC.

EXCEPTIONAL CRAFTSMANSHIP - MASONRY EXCELLENGE - SINCE 1960

835 CANTERBURY RD - WESTLAKE, OH 44145
PHONE 440.835.5252 - FAX 440.835.6911

November 18, 2022
Attn: Nick Hurst
Project: Clearview Wellness
Subject: PR-18

Nick,

Pricing to add wall to existing double bullnose end stub wall. Including material, labor, equipment, clean-up.

Working indoors in tight space, assuming the following: heat/ electricity /water readily available, access to the
area, and existing protected prior to work commencing.

New 11-0" interior wall with double bullnose at end:

Material/ Labor/ Equipment $10,473.00 + 10% OH/P (1047.00) =
ADD $11,520.00

Respectfully,

*note pricing good til end of the year. If work is to be in 2023 beginning of the yeat, total cost to increase due to material
increases 1-1-23 and state unemployment percentage increase.




Riceland Cabinet Corporation
326 N. Hillcrest Road, Bldg, A

Wooster, OH 44691

USA

Voice:  330-601-1071
Fax:  330-601-1076

Quoted To:

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 6086WB CO2
Nov 29, 2022
Good Through: Dec 29, 2022

Quote Date:

Page:

Job:
SEITZ BUILDERS INC., CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS
SEITZ BUILDERS INC. 4700 BROADWAY AVENUE
8055 BROADVIEW RD LORAIN, OH
BROADVIEW HEIGHTS, OH 44147
A )
L Customer|D Fax Number Payment Terms Ship Via _ Estimator [
[ SEIBUI Installed WYATT BLACK |
Quantit ; ) Description T3 [ UnitPrice Amount
miﬂ**ﬂ*mi“*iﬁ*i**tﬂ*CHANGE ORDER mﬁmt*ﬂiiiinﬁmiﬂ"tﬁﬁt |
1.00 | CONCESSION 104 9,295.00 | 9,295.00 '
--PLAM WALL AND BASE CABINETS; PANTRY UNITS; PENCIL DRAWERS: PLAM |
| COUNTER TOP | ;
1.00 | TRAVEL 230.00 [ 230.00 i
—~ONE WAY TRIP CHARGE | |
| “TAX EXEMPT

=

Subtotal 9,625.00
Sales Tax
TOTAL ) 2 9,525.00




Proposal

o
Date: Nov 22nd, 2022
CARPET MILL OUTLET Prepared by: Jeff Capo
Flooring Superstore Cell 330-903-9345
960 Lafayette Road * Medinn, Ohio 44256 Email jcapo@nationaldesignm

(330} T21-1914 *  Fax: (330) 721-1666

To: Sellz Bullders Job Name: Clearview Wellness

8055 Broadvlew Road 4700 South Broodway
Broadview Helghts, Ohlo 44147 lorain, Ohio 44052
Afin:
PH:
FAX:
Emall:
item Descriplion Price Line Tolat

Project: Clearview Wellness Center FR-018 Add

1) Fumish Johnsonite 4" Vinyl 8ase Color DC-28 Medium Grey Install on New Wall and Cabinels, $124.00
2) Fumish Powerhold Cove Base Adhesive 2 each. $12.20
3) Laber to Install Base in Concessions on New wall And Cabinels. 5 Hours $350,00

ITEMS NOT COVERED BY PROPOSAL.

1} Pricing Based on Working Days Monday Thry Friday

2} Pricing Does Not Include Demo Unless Specified Above.
2} Bumpster Provided By Condractor,

Total $486.20

Al materialis guaranteed lo be as specified. Al work to be completed in & workmantike manner acconding to stondard practices. Any olterolion or devialion from the obove
specilications involving extra costs will be execuled only upon o wrillen change order. ond will Becorme an exira charge over and obave fhe edimate, AN agreements conlingent
upon no stikes. accidents or deloys beyond our contral. Qwner to cay fire, tomado and all other necessary inswance

This Proposal may be withdrawn by Nafienal Carpet Mill Oullet if not accepted within 15 days.

Acceplance of proposal- The prices, specificotions and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepled. You are authorzed fo pertarn the work as
specified, Payment will be made as outlined.

Signalure Date

Thank you for your business!




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE | OF 3

PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AND ADDITIONAL WORK
AUTHORIZATION OR FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVE

P.C.0.S. #54 MISC. FENCE CHANGES

SUBMITTED TO: RUSSELL GAYHEART
GPD GROUP

DATE: 12-5-22

OWNER'S NAME: CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS

JOB NAME: CLEARVIEW WELLNESS AND FITNESS CENTER

EXISTING CONTRACT OR PROJECT NO. & DATE: 2018.200.19 AUST 7, 2021

SUMMARY OF CHANGES: PER YOUR REQUEST WE HAVE PRICED THE FOLLOWING:

SEE ATTACHED PRICING QUOTE.

8035 BROADVIEW ROAD * BROADVIEW HEIGHTTS, OHIO dd 147 * 430-8I8-1011 7 FAX 440-83%- | 806




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE?2 OF 3

SEE PETTY QUOTE ATTACHED 5 4,176.00
SEITZ BUILDERS, INC. HR.@ $75.00/HR COST OF SUPERVISION AND FIELD S -
OFFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTED TO THIS CHANGE
TOTAL COSTS S 4,176.00
15 % OVERHEAD S 626.40
SUBTOTAL $ 4,802.40
3% BOND & INSURANCE S 144.07
TOTAL S 4,946.47

WE WILL REQUIRE A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. WE WILL NEED TBD. ADDITIONAL DAYS TO COMPLETE THIS WORK,
PROVIDING A SIGNED CHANGE ORDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS IS RECEIVED BEFORE 12-7-22, IF NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THIS DATE THE
ABOVE PRICING IS NULL AND VOQID,

SIGNATURE: DATE
OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE

SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

NO WORK WILL COMMENCE UNTIL SIGNED ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED PER THE
CONTRACT.

8055 BROADVIEW ROAD * BROADVIEW HEIGEH IS, OHIOQ 44147 * 440-838-101 1 / FAX 440-838-1806




SEITZ BUILDERS, INC.

PAGE 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER ARTICLES

(To be included with each Change Order agreement)

ARTICLE I

THIS CHANGE ORDER MAY CAUSE UNFORESEEN AND UNCONTEMPLATED DELAYS
TGO, HINDRANCES TO, INTERFERENCE'S WITH AND/OR DISRUPTIONS TO ORIGINAL
CONTRACT WORK AND/OR TO OTHER CHANGE ORDER WORK. THE COSTS OF THOSE
DELAYS, HINDRANCES, BOTH IN TIME AND MONEY ARE NOT PART OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER AND THE RIGHT TO SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS AND TIME 1S SPECIFICALLY
RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

ARTICLE N

CHANGES TO AND EFFECTS UPON CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES, AND ORIGINAL
PERFORMANCE TIME, ORIGINAL COSTS, METHODS, MEANS, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION OF ALL OTHER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT
PART OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NOT ACCORDED OR
SATISFIED REGARDING SUCH CHANGES AND EFFECTS.

ARTICLE 1l

THE AMOUNT (8) SET FORTH IN THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE FULL REIMBURSEMENT
FOR THE DIRECT COST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO
PERFORM THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS PRE-CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ATTACHED.
ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ARE NOT ACCORDED OR SATISFIED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGARDING ADDITIONAL TIME REQUIRED OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED TO
PERFORM ANY AND ALL OTHER WORK OF THIS CONTRACT (INCLUDING OTHER CHANGES
ORDERS), CAUSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

8035 BROADVIEEW ROAD * BROADVIEW HEIGHTS, OHIO 44 147 * 440-838-101 1 / FAX 440-838-1806



@] Petty Group, LLC
13675 McCracken Road
Garfield Heights, OH 44125
Phone: (216) 206-2600
Fax: (216) 206-2600

To: Nick Hurst Of: Seitz Builders

Email: nick.h@seitzbuilders.com Date: December 5, 2022

From: Joshua Velazquez _ CC: _

RE: Clearview Track & Field {6789) PG Job #: 6789

PS #5 Rev1 Added 6ft Fence South of BB Field

Please find the attached cost analysis for proposed changes to our contracted scope of work. The fellowing work will
be performed on a lump sum basis. This cost estimate is prepared in accordance with the requirements of the
contract documents, specifications and drawings unless otherwise noted within the attached analysis line items. Any
modifications/changes other than those listed below or on the attached price submittal {PS} form are subject
to further pricing. This proposed change specifically includes the following items:

6ft Black Fence South of Baseball Field {per attached)

The total for this proposed change amounts to a net add of $ 4,176.00

Please add 0 day(s) to cur overall schedule for this delay, changed condition, or unforeseen condition.

Please issue a formal change order directive as soon as possible. We would appreciate that this takes place before
the next billing date in order to bill it within the current period.

The cost referenced above represents only direct costs associated with performing the additional work identified .
Petty Group, LLC reserves its right to recover all indirect costs and expenses, including additional supervision,
additional field, office and home office overhead, delay damages, and inefficiency costs.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and
consideration.

Regards,
Petty Group, LLC

Joshua Velazquez
Project Manager

Reviewed

35.00

Print Date: 12/5/2022




(=) Petty Group, LLC
13675 McCracken Road

Garfield Heights, OH 44125
Phone: {216) 206-2600
PS #5 Rev1 Added 6ft Fence South of BB Field

To: Seitz Builders
Attention: Nick Hurst
Job # 6789 Clearview Trac
Customer Reference: BT
Description: St Black Fenge Soulh of Basabs d {per e
Qty Material Labor

ltem Original Revised _ Adj.  Units _Unit$§ _Extended$ _Unit$  Extended $ Total

&ft Black Fence (bid unit price) 28.5 77.2 487 LF 0§ 4284 § 208759 $ 4284 $ 208759 $  4,176.00

Completed during base bid work
4ft change was a no cost change

Subtotals $ 2 087,58 § 208758 % 4,176.00

0.00% Tax __ -

Subtotal $ 4,176.00
0% O&P

Submitted By Subtotal $  4.176.00

Joshua Velazquez Bond -

12/5/2022 Petty Group, LLC Total $ 417600

Reviewed By:

Printed 12/5/2022
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